

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

\$7986.00

20220812000315100 08/12/2022 08:56:48 AM

UCC1 1/3 **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) KENT MCPHAIL & ASSOCIATES PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX JONES JOHN 1c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY |HELENA 35080 |USA 2036 ASHLEY BROOK WAY DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 2c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE CITY COUNTRY 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY  $1200 \, 6^{TH} \, AVE \, N$ BIRMINGHAM 35203  $|\mathsf{AL}|$ 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: HVAC Replacement, A/C with Gas Furnace, Split system replacement, GMES800805CN, 2011244438, Goodman \$7986.00 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is \_\_\_ held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box: ☐ Non-UCC Filing Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility \_\_\_\_ Agricultural Lien Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Licensee/Licensor

**Shelby County** 

## 20220812000315100 08/12/2022 08:56:48 AM UCC1 2/3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM								
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS								
	AME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statem cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ent; if line 1b was left b	olank					
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR	JONES							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	JOHN							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	_	UE ABOVE	SDACE IS EAD EILING	OFFICE LISE ONLY	
10. D	 EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name	e or Debtor name that o	did not fit in line 1b or			atement (Form UCC1) (use		
10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact of the not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							z oztaci, ran mamo,	
	ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
1	0b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
	INDIVIDUAL S FIRST FERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX	
		T			T	<u> </u>		
10c. M/	AILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE 35080	COUNTRY	
11. <b>[</b>	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGN	NOR SECURED I	PARTY'S NAME:	Provide o	nly one nam	e (11a or 11b)		
1	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				<u></u>			
OR 1	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME				TADDITIONA	L NIA MATE (C) (INIITIA L (C)	SUFFIX	
'	ID. INDIVIDUALS SURNAIVIE	FIRST FERSONAL NA	I PERSONAL NAIVIE			L NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$)	SOFFIX	
11c. M	AILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
12. AI	DDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
40 🔽	7	. 14 This FINA	ANCING STATEMEN	т.				
13. 🔼	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in t REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		ers timber to be cut		covers as-e	xtracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing	
	ame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 Debtor does not have a record interest):	'	on of real estate:	0044004	204.45.00.	l l. O A44 l		
(''	Debior does not have a record interesty.	Source of Title: Inst. 004 028.000; Owne			90814000314560; Legal: See Attachment; Parcel: 13 5 21 4 hn Norris Jones			
			•					
17. <b>M</b>	ISCELLANEOUS:							

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: John Norris Jones 2036 Ashley Brook Way Helena, Alabama 35080

This instrument was prepared by Shannon E. Price, Esq. P. O. Box 19144 Birmingham, AL 35219

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF Alabama

Jefferson COUNTY

Short 20090814000314560 1/2 \$15.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/14/2009 02:25:24 PM FILED/CERT

(())

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of One Hundred Ten Thousand Three Hundred dollars & no cents (\$110,300.00)

To the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, Deborah Diane Bachelor, Personal Representative of the Estate of Harold James Price, Jr. Case #PR-2008-000814 (herein referred to as Grantor, whether one or more), do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto John Norris Jones, an unmarried man (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Jefferson County, Alabama, to-wit:

LOT 28, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF ASHLEY BROOK, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 22, PAGE 78, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Subject to: (1) Taxes for the year 2009 and subsequent years. (2) Easements, restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, limitations, conditions of record, if any. (3) Mineral and mining rights, if any.

\$110,300.00 of the purchase price is being paid by the proceeds of a first mortgage loan executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.

## Subject to:

- Real estate taxes for the year 2009 and subsequent years, not yet due and payable.
- Municipal improvements assessments, fire district dues and homeowners' association fees against subject property, if any.
- 3. Any ownership interest in any oil, gas, and minerals or any rights in connection herewith, and said oil, gas, and mineral interests, and all rights of entry, including the right to mine or extract such oil, gas and mineral interests.
- Building lines, right of ways, easements, restrictions, reservations and conditions, if any, as recorded in 4. Map Book 22, Page 78.
- 25' building line front as shown on recorded Map Book 22, Page 78. 5.
- 10' drainage easement rear as shown on recorded Map Book 22, Page 78. 6.
- Subject to Covenants, conditions and restrictions (deleting therefrom, any restrictions indicating any 7. preference, limitation or discrimination based on race, color, religion, sex, handicap, family status or national origin) as set forth in the document recorded in Instrument 1997-13189 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
- Easement granted to Plantation Pipe Line as recorded in Deed Book 180, Page 192; Deed Book 257, 8. Page 543; and Deed Book 257, Page 682 and Deed Book 113, Page 61 as supplemented by Deed Book 258, Page 49.
- Easement to Town of Helena recorded in Deed Book 305, Page 394; Deed Book 305, Page 396; Deed 9. Book 305, Page 398; Deed Book 305, Page 400; and Deed Book 305, Page 402 in the Shelby County, Alabama Probate Office.

20220812000315100

Easement for Alabama Power Company recorded in Real 1, Page 332. 10.

WARRANTY DEED



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk **Shelby County, AL** 08/12/2022 08:56:48 AM **\$53.00 BRITTANI** 

alei 5. Bu

ಖರಿ